

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



MAURA D. CORRIGAN DIRECTOR

July 18, 2011

Connie Clauson Hume Home of Muskegon 1244 W Southern Avenue Muskegon, MI 49441-2271

> RE: License #: AH610236822 Hume Home of Muskegon 1244 W Southern Avenue Muskegon, MI 49441-2271

Dear Mrs. Clauson:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (616) 356-0100.

Sincerely,

Russell Misial

Russell B. Misiak, Licensing Staff Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing Unit 13, 7th Floor 350 Ottawa, N.W. Grand Rapids, MI 49503 (616) 356-0126

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AH610236822
Licensee Name:	The Hume Home of Muskegon
Licensee Address:	1244 W Southern Ave. Muskegon, MI 49441
Licensee Telephone #:	(616) 285-0573
Administrator:	Joe Matessa
Authorized Representative:	Connie Clauson
Name of Facility:	Hume Home of Muskegon
Facility Address:	1244 W Southern Avenue Muskegon, MI 49441-2271
Facility Telephone #:	(231) 755-1715
Capacity:	34
Program Type:	AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this addendum is to document the existence of a management agreement between The Hume Home of Muskegon and Baruch Senior Ministries (also known as Baruch SLS, Inc.).

III. Methodology

On June 16, 2011, the authorized representative submitted for my review the management agreement between The Hume Home of Muskegon and Baruch Senior Ministries. On June 16, 2011, the administrator confirmed that the resident admission contract is between the "Hume Home" and the resident.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

A review of the Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs' Business Entity Search revealed valid registrations for The Hume Home of Muskegon and Baruch Senior Ministries.

The listed officers and trustees of The Hume Home of Muskegon are:

Morton S. Kantor, President Sue Wierengo, Board Vice President Tasha Oakes, Board Treasurer Elizabeth Sherman, Board Secretary Randy Filbrandt, Past President Steven Wisneski, Trustee Alan Majeski, Trustee Lori May Craig Monette, Attorney Steve Schultz, Engineer Sherrie Slater Connie Clauson, Director of Operations

The Hume Home of Muskegon has entered into a management agreement with Baruch Senior Ministries.

The Hume Home of Muskegon remains legally responsible for the home for the aged care provided at The Hume Home.

The administrator and authorized representative have been appointed by The Hume Home of Muskegon.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that the current status of the license remain unchanged.

Russell Misiad

7/15/11

Russell B. Misiak Licensing Staff

Date

Approved By:

Setery Montgomery 7/18/11

Betsy Montgomery Area Manager Date